
October 2022 Worship Servants 

 Saturday, October 1   

6:00 pm 

Sunday, October 2    

10:00 am 

Saturday, October 8  

6:00 pm 

Sunday, October 9  

10:00 am 

 

Saturday, October 15 

10:00 am 

 

Door Host Sharon Jeffrey, Marilyn 

Bailey 

Loretta Copper, Lee 

Ann Young 

Fred & Stacy Klintworth Hoefener Family Martha Dory 

Elder Gary Petersen Rick Trampe Joel Ringenberg Tom Phillips Craig Uden 

Reader Peg Fisher Brenda Bierman Steph Ringenberg Tom Phillips Craig Uden 

Altar Care Barb Graham   Barb Graham Barb Graham 

Coffee Host  LWML  Planning  

Head Usher Carol Ziebell & Linda 

Moore 

LaDonna Kwiatkowski 

& Marilyn Hueftle 

Chuck & Roxanne 

Wobbema 

Dale Barnes Carol Ziebell 

Sound/Video Alex Kuefner Jared Bauer Alan Gierhan Mike & Cooper Thome Alex Kuefner 

      

 Sunday, October 16  

6:00 pm 

Saturday, October 22  

10:00 am 

Sunday, October 23  

6:00 pm 

Saturday, October 29  

10:00 am 

Sunday, October 30  

6:00 pm 

Door Host Rod & Marcia Holtz Dave & Bev Kitzing Roger & Deb Wells Eugene & Carol Schutz Eric & Ann Young 

Elder Don Batie Marcus Porath Larry Fisher Steve Gierhan Kyle Hoehner 

Reader Don Batie Marcus Porath Larry Fisher Steve Gierhan Kyle Hoehner 

Altar Care   Barb Graham Barb Graham Barb Graham 

Coffee Host Planning  Youth  LWML 

Head Usher Marv & Dana Thornburg Chris & Alexis Barnes Robb & Sara Koerting Larry Rossen Chuck & Roxanne 

Wobbema 

Sound/Video Keith & Quinton 

Anderson 

Larry Buhlmann Alan Gierhan Alex Kuefenr Tim White 

      

 


